



WAR MEMORIAL FIELD IMPROVEMENTS – PHASE IIA, SPRING FACILITIES

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS NO. 1

DATE: October 9, 2020

BID OPENING: Thursday, October 15 @ 2:00:00 P.M.

PAGES: Questions & Answers (1 page)

.....

This Questions & Answers DOES NOT form a part of the Contract Documents. Following are the questions submitted and answers provided for the project.

Question 1: We're missing C1.4 according to the index in the plans.

Answer 1: C1.4 was listed in error. See Addendum No. 1.

Question 2: I noticed in the solicitation that the state date for this project is late October to early November and finish date is by the end of the year. Majority of this project is weather sensitive concrete work, as well as metal roofing finishes and coated steel. Is the intent to complete this project within the durations listed or in the spring of 2021?

Answer 2: The project schedule is as presented in Instructions to Bidders Article 17.06.

Question 3: Are you looking for sleeves only or are you also intending to obtain a quote on the batting tunnel?

Answer 3: Sleeves only. See SP02.2.1.

END OF QUESTIONS & ANSWERS NO. 1